a) Certified that the unspent balance of t0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year,s grant.
Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.b)

1 The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.1636000/-(Rupees Sixteen lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only) for disbursement to the grantee
institution through Electronic transfer directly to National Institute of Fashion Technology
Chennai in their Bank Account No.603301I12838 in ICICI Bank, Branch at ICICI Bank
Limited, E32,2nd Avenue, Besant Nagar, chennai- 600090.

[...]

Head), 796 - Tribal Area Sub Plan (Minor Head), 24 - National Tribal Welfare program, 05 -National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students -24.05.34 - Siholarships
under Demand No- 100 - Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2023-24 received from the pay
and Accounts Oflicer (Sectt.) Ministry of Tribal Affairs a sum of Rs.1636000/-(Rupees Sixteen
lakh Thirty Six Thousand Only) Ministry ofTribal Affairs letter No.F.N o.lt02tt02DOZf-S"t dated.
10.06.2024 (Copy enclosed) for disbursement to National Institute of Fashion Technology Chennai

Certified that: -
(i) The grantee organization is exempted from fumishing of Surety Bond,(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in corrupt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of
the grantee organization.

Rs.1636001/-(Rupees Sixteen lakh Thirty Six Thousand One Only) The bill has been entered
at S.No. 103 in the Register of Grant/Bill.

Budget Allocation (2023-24)
Expenditure excluding this bill
Amount of this bilt
Expenditure including this Bill

Balance Amount

Rs 1650000000/-
Rs 488554860/-
Rs 1636000/-